

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, CO 80202-1129 Phone 800-227-8917 http://www.epa.gov/region08

August 4, 2020

August 4, 2020 11:13 AM

Received by

EPA Region VIII

Hearing Clerk

Ref: 8ENF-W-SD

<u>SENT VIA EMAIL</u> <u>DIGITAL READ RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Mr. Joshua Haacke, Director of Support Services Crossroads of the West Council joshua.haacke@scouting.org

Mr. Jeremy Bell, Camping Director Teton High Adventure Base Camp jeremy.bell@scouting.org

> Re: Amended Emergency Administrative Order under Section 1431 of the Safe Drinking Water Act, Teton High Adventure Base Public Water System, PWS ID #WY5601241, Docket No. SDWA-08-2020-0035

Dear Mr. Haacke and Mr. Bell:

Enclosed is an Amendment to the Emergency Administrative Order. This supersedes and replaces in its entirety the Emergency Administrative Order the EPA issued to you on July 31, 2020. The Docket No. is changed from SDWA-08-2020-0034. All other requirements in the Emergency Administrative Order remain in full force and effect.

If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please contact Jill Minter (800) 227-8917, extension 6084, or 303-312-6084, or by email at minter.jill@epa.gov. Any questions from counsel should be directed to Mia Bearley, Senior Assistant Regional Counsel, (800) 227-8917, extension 6554, or 303-312-6554, or by email at bearley.mia@epa.gov.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Colleen Rathbone, Chief Water Enforcement Branch Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

Enclosures

cc: WY DEQ/DOH (via email)

Christopher Brown, WY DEQ UIC Program (Christopher.brown@epa.gov) Teton County Commissioners (mnewcomb@tetonwyo.org) Arne Carter, Emergency Contact, Teton High Adventure Base (arnecarter@gmail.com) Missy Haniewicz, EPA Regional Hearing Clerk